
SENIOR TEAMS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

 WORLD SYNCHRONIZED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS® 2005 

 April 21-24, 2005, Göteborg / Sweden 
 
 

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

37.0971.23SWETeam Sweden 1 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

SP2+spe31 3.7 0.50 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 -1 1 1 -1 4.20

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

34.14

Elm.
Ded. 

6.661.86 22 1222221 1214.8MF+form3+fm3+fm3+fm32
3.901.30 1221222221212.6I4+pi23
3.401111122111110.802.6I4+pi24

5 B4+s4+h2 4.8 1.43 1 6.230 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 2
11211221111 2.6410.642.0W3+tr16

2.6 0.80 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 17 W3+h2+cd3 3.40
4.8 1.86 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 18 NHS4 6.66

27.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

8.00
7.50
7.75

8.25 8.50 9.00 8.50 9.00 8.50 8.75 8.50 8.75 8.75 8.25
7.50 8.50 8.75 8.00 8.75 8.25 8.75 8.25 8.75 8.50 8.25
7.75 8.75 9.00 9.00 8.75 8.75 9.00 8.50 8.50 8.75 8.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

8.64
8.39
8.57

37.09

Choreography / Composition 7.75 6.75 8.75 9.00 9.00 8.75 8.50 8.75 8.25 8.75 8.75 8.250.80 8.50
Interpretation 8.00 6.50 8.75 9.00 9.00 8.50 8.50 9.00 8.25 8.75 9.00 8.250.80 8.57
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 34.14

Deductions: Time Violation: Make-Up: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

35.2368.67FINTeam Finland 1 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

MF+form3+fm3+fm2+fm2+fm31 3.7 0.90 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 4.60

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

33.44

Elm.
Ded. 

2.790.79 21 1222121 0212.0W3+tr12
3.400.80 1111122111112.6W3+h2+cd33
4.100100111111000.403.7SP2+spe34

5 NHS4 4.8 1.57 1 6.370 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 1
12112221111 4.8311.433.4I4+pi36

3.4 1.14 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 17 I4+pi3 4.54
3.7 0.90 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 18 B4+s3+h2 4.60

27.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.75
7.75
7.50

7.50 8.50 8.75 8.75 8.50 8.50 8.75 8.25 8.00 8.75 8.00
7.25 8.50 8.75 8.50 8.50 8.00 8.50 8.25 8.25 8.50 8.25
8.00 8.50 8.75 8.50 8.75 8.50 8.75 8.50 8.25 8.75 8.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

8.36
8.25
8.50

35.23

Choreography / Composition 8.00 7.75 8.50 9.00 8.50 8.50 8.25 8.75 8.25 8.25 8.50 8.500.80 8.36
Interpretation 7.75 7.50 8.50 8.25 8.50 8.75 8.25 8.75 8.25 8.25 8.75 8.250.80 8.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 33.44

Deductions: Time Violation: Make-Up: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

 



SENIOR TEAMS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

 WORLD SYNCHRONIZED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS® 2005 

 April 21-24, 2005, Göteborg / Sweden 
 
 

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

31.9964.33FINTeam Finland 2 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

B4+s4+h21 4.8 1.00 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 5.80

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

32.34

Elm.
Ded. 

2.710.71 21 1112221 1112.0W3+tr12
3.300.70 2112011211112.6W3+h2+cd33
6.231211212121111.434.8MF+form3+fm3+fm3+fm34

5 SP2+spe2 2.9 -0.07 0 2.83-1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0
11001121111 3.2010.602.6I4+pi26

3.4 -0.71 -1 -1 0 -1 1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 07 I4+pi3 2.69
4.8 0.43 1 0 0 -1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 18 NHS4 5.23

27.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
7.00
7.00

7.75 8.00 8.75 8.75 8.25 7.75 8.50 8.25 7.75 8.25 8.50
7.00 7.75 8.50 8.25 8.25 7.75 8.25 8.00 7.75 8.00 8.00
7.75 7.75 8.75 8.50 8.50 8.00 8.50 8.25 8.00 8.50 8.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

8.07
7.86
8.21

31.99

Choreography / Composition 7.75 7.25 8.00 9.00 8.25 8.50 8.00 8.75 8.00 7.75 8.25 8.250.80 8.14
Interpretation 7.75 7.50 8.00 8.75 8.00 8.25 8.00 8.50 7.75 8.00 8.75 8.250.80 8.14
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 32.34

Deductions: Time Violation: Make-Up: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

33.7963.30USATeam United States of America 1 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

B4+s4+h21 4.8 1.00 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 5.80

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

29.51

Elm.
Ded. 

2.270.17 10 0012101 1102.1SP1+spe22
4.260.86 1010122100113.4I4+pi33
4.691211221111111.293.4I4+pi34

5 MF+form3+fm3+fm3+fm3+fm3 4.8 1.00 1 5.801 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
11101121011 5.5100.714.8NHS46

2.0 0.36 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 17 W3+tr1 2.36
2.6 0.50 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 2 18 W3+h2+cd3 3.10

27.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.75
7.25

6.75 6.75 8.00 7.75 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.50 6.75 7.75 7.00
6.50 6.50 7.75 7.25 8.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.00 7.00
7.25 7.00 8.00 7.50 8.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.75 7.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.46
7.14
7.50

33.79

Choreography / Composition 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.75 7.50 8.25 7.50 7.75 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.250.80 7.32
Interpretation 7.25 7.50 7.00 8.00 7.50 8.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.000.80 7.46
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 29.51

Deductions: Time Violation: Make-Up: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

 



SENIOR TEAMS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

 WORLD SYNCHRONIZED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS® 2005 

 April 21-24, 2005, Göteborg / Sweden 
 
 

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

32.5061.88CANTeam Canada 1 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

I4+pi31 3.4 1.29 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 4.69

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

29.38

Elm.
Ded. 

4.110.71 10 0021110 1013.4I4+pi32
2.83-0.07 -100-11000-10002.9SP1+spe33
5.370010111010000.574.8MF+form3+fm3+fm3+fm34

5 W3+h2+cd3 2.6 0.30 1 2.900 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
01101211110 2.4310.432.0W3+tr16

4.8 0.71 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 07 B4+s4+h2 5.51
4.8 -0.14 -1 -2 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 08 NHS4 4.66

28.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.75
7.50
8.00

5.25 7.00 8.00 8.00 7.50 7.00 7.75 6.75 7.00 7.75 6.50
5.00 6.75 7.75 8.00 7.50 7.00 8.00 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.50
5.75 7.00 8.00 8.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.75 7.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.36
7.21
7.46

32.50

Choreography / Composition 7.50 5.25 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.00 7.00 7.50 6.750.80 7.36
Interpretation 7.75 5.00 7.25 8.00 8.00 7.25 7.25 7.75 6.75 7.00 7.50 6.750.80 7.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 29.38

Deductions: Time Violation: Make-Up: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

30.2959.15GERTeam Germany 1 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

SP2+spe21 2.9 0.14 0 1 0 -1 0 1 1 1 -1 -1 1 -1 3.04

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.86

Elm.
Ded. 

-0.3 5.210.71 20 0111100 0114.8MF+form3+fm3+fm3+fm3+fm32
3.300.70 1111112111112.6I4+pi23
3.101001110111110.502.6I4+pi24

5 B4+s3+h2 3.7 0.50 0 4.200 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
12112111110 5.9411.144.8NHS46

2.0 0.50 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 17 W3+tr1 2.50
2.6 0.40 1 0 1 -1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 08 W3+h2+cd3 3.00

26.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
7.00
6.75

7.50 7.00 7.75 8.50 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.00
6.50 6.75 7.00 8.00 7.25 7.00 8.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75
5.75 6.75 7.50 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.00 7.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.46
7.00
7.11

30.29

Choreography / Composition 7.00 6.00 7.00 7.50 8.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.000.80 7.14
Interpretation 7.50 5.00 7.00 7.00 8.25 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.000.80 7.36
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 28.86

Deductions: Time Violation: Make-Up: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

 



SENIOR TEAMS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

 WORLD SYNCHRONIZED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS® 2005 

 April 21-24, 2005, Göteborg / Sweden 
 
 

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

28.7055.47CANTeam Canada 2 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

MF+form3+fm3+fm2+fm3+fm3+fm31 4.8 0.43 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5.23

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

26.77

Elm.
Ded. 

2.210.21 01 000111-2 0002.0W3+tr12
3.000.40 0100110111-112.6W3+h2+cd33
3.4000000100-10000.003.4I4+pi34

5 I4+pi3 3.4 0.29 0 3.69-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
-1100010000-1 2.9700.072.9SP2+spe26

3.7 0.40 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 07 NHS3 4.10
3.7 0.40 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 18 B4+s3+h2 4.10

26.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.50
7.25

4.75 6.50 7.50 6.75 6.25 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.25 7.25 6.25
5.00 6.25 7.50 6.75 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.75 6.25
5.50 6.50 7.75 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.00 7.00 7.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.79
6.54
6.75

28.70

Choreography / Composition 6.25 5.25 6.75 8.00 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.500.80 6.68
Interpretation 6.75 4.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.25 7.25 6.500.80 6.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.77

Deductions: Time Violation: Make-Up: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

30.3755.32USATeam United States of America 2 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

MF+form3+fm3+fm3+fm3+fm31 4.8 1.00 0 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 5.80

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

25.95

Elm.
Ded. 

3.000.40 11 0010101 1102.6I4+pi22
3.830.43 0000110110103.4I4+pi33
2.501111120111200.502.0W3+tr14

5 W3+h2+cd3 2.6 0.50 0 3.101 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1
0000-201-1100 4.9400.144.8NHS46

4.8 -0.57 -2 1 -1 -1 0 -2 0 0 -1 -1 1 -17 B4+s4+h2 4.23
2.9 0.07 0 -1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 08 SP1+spe3 2.97

27.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
5.75
6.50

6.00 6.25 7.75 7.50 6.00 6.25 7.25 6.75 6.00 7.00 6.50
5.75 6.00 7.50 7.00 6.00 6.00 7.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50
6.50 6.50 8.50 7.50 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.50
6.29
6.61

30.37

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.25 6.50 8.00 7.00 6.25 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.500.80 6.61
Interpretation 6.25 6.50 6.75 8.50 7.00 6.00 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.000.80 6.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 25.95

Deductions: Time Violation: Make-Up: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

 



SENIOR TEAMS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

 WORLD SYNCHRONIZED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS® 2005 

 April 21-24, 2005, Göteborg / Sweden 
 
 

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.1752.23RUSTeam Russia 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

B3+s2+h21 2.9 0.21 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3.11

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.06

Elm.
Ded. 

2.430.43 11 1012110 1112.0W3+tr12
2.900.30 1100112100002.6W3+h2+cd33
2.901100101100010.302.6I3+pi24

5 I4+pi2 2.6 0.30 0 2.900 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
11011101100 3.1900.292.9MF+form2+fm2+fm3+fm2+fm36

3.7 0.60 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 17 NHS3 4.30
2.1 0.34 2 0 1 1 2 0 2 2 0 1 2 18 SP1+spe2 2.44

21.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
7.50
7.50

6.50 8.00 8.75 8.00 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.75 7.50
5.00 6.75 8.50 7.50 7.25 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.50 7.00
6.50 6.50 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.50 7.25 7.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.39
7.00
7.00

24.17

Choreography / Composition 6.75 5.75 6.50 7.50 7.00 7.50 6.75 6.25 7.00 6.50 7.25 7.000.80 6.86
Interpretation 7.00 6.25 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.25 7.25 7.250.80 6.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 28.06

Deductions: Time Violation: Make-Up: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.0446.16GERTeam Germany 2 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

SP1+spe21 2.1 0.09 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2.19

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

22.12

Elm.
Ded. 

5.510.71 01 0111010 0114.8MF+form3+fm3+fm3+fm2+fm3+fm32
2.000.00 0000000000-102.0W3+tr13
2.600000010000000.002.6W3+h2+cd34

5 I4+pi3 3.4 0.00 0 3.400 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0
01001110101 3.1000.502.6I4+pi26

2.9 -0.36 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 07 NHS2 2.54
3.7 0.00 -1 1 1 0 0 -1 1 -1 0 1 0 -18 B4+s3+h2 3.70

24.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
6.00
6.50

4.50 6.00 7.50 5.75 4.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 6.75 5.50
4.00 5.75 6.25 5.25 4.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.75 6.50 5.00
4.25 6.00 6.50 5.50 4.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.75 5.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.61
5.32
5.71

25.04

Choreography / Composition 6.00 4.25 6.00 6.50 5.50 4.50 5.50 5.25 5.00 6.00 6.50 5.250.80 5.54
Interpretation 5.75 4.00 6.00 6.25 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 6.75 5.250.80 5.46
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.12

Deductions: Time Violation: Make-Up: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

 



SENIOR TEAMS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

 WORLD SYNCHRONIZED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS® 2005 

 April 21-24, 2005, Göteborg / Sweden 
 
 

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.5444.29ITATeam Italy 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

B4+s3+h21 3.7 0.40 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4.10

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

22.75

Elm.
Ded. 

4.940.14 00 0001010 0004.8MF+form3+fm3+fm3+fm3+fm32
1.70-0.90 -1-1-2-1-1-1-1-2-2-1-1-22.6I3+pi23
2.600000000000100.002.6I4+pi24

5 SP1+spe1 2.1 -0.17 0 1.93-1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1
0000010000-1 2.6000.002.9NHS26 -0.3

2.6 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 W3+h2+cd2 2.60
2.0 0.07 0 0 0 0 1 -1 1 0 0 0 1 08 W3+tr1 2.07

23.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
6.00
6.75

4.25 4.75 6.00 5.25 4.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 4.50 6.50 5.50
4.00 5.00 6.00 5.00 4.25 5.50 5.75 5.00 4.50 6.00 5.25
5.25 5.75 7.00 6.25 4.50 6.00 6.00 5.25 5.50 7.00 5.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.36
5.29
5.96

22.54

Choreography / Composition 7.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 6.00 4.50 5.75 6.25 4.75 5.50 6.75 5.500.80 5.86
Interpretation 6.50 5.75 5.75 7.75 6.00 4.25 5.75 6.50 5.00 5.25 7.00 5.750.80 5.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.75

Deductions: Time Violation: Make-Up: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.3341.98SWETeam Sweden 2 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

I4+pi11 2.6 -0.10 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2.50

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

19.65

Elm.
Ded. 

2.700.10 10 -1000100 1002.6I4+pi12
4.000.30 0011100010003.7B4+s2+h23
2.90-100-1000000000.002.9NHS24

5 MF+form3+fm3+fm3+fm2 3.7 -0.30 -1 3.400 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0
01000000000 2.10-10.002.1SP1+spe26

2.0 0.43 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 07 W3+tr1 2.43
2.6 -0.30 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 1 08 W3+h2+cd3 2.30

22.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.00
6.00

3.75 4.50 4.50 5.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.50 4.00
3.25 5.00 5.75 5.50 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.00
4.25 4.75 6.00 6.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.75 4.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.93
4.75
5.21

22.33

Choreography / Composition 5.25 4.00 5.00 6.00 5.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.000.80 4.79
Interpretation 6.25 4.00 4.75 5.00 5.50 4.25 4.75 5.50 4.25 5.00 5.50 4.250.80 4.89
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.65

Deductions: Time Violation: Make-Up: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.3640.82JPNTeam Japan 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

MF+form3+fm3+fm3+fm2+fm21 3.7 -0.10 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 3.30

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

20.46

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

2.40-0.50 -1-1 -1-1-1-10-1-1 -1-1-12.9NHS22
2.69-0.21 -10-1-110000-1-1-12.9SP2+spe23
2.6000000010-10000.002.6I4+pi14

5 I4+pi1 2.6 0.10 1 2.700 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
00000010000 2.6000.002.6W3+h2+cd36

2.0 0.07 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 07 W3+tr1 2.07
3.7 -0.70 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -18 B4+s2+h2 3.00

23.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
6.25
5.00

5.00 4.50 6.50 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75
4.25 4.25 6.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75
4.50 4.00 5.00 6.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.25
5.11
4.93

21.36

Choreography / Composition 6.50 4.50 4.25 6.00 5.75 5.25 5.25 6.00 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.500.80 5.29
Interpretation 6.00 4.00 3.75 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.500.80 5.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.46

Deductions: Time Violation: Make-Up: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.4640.35SUITeam Switzerland 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

MF+form3+fm3+fm3+fm2+fm21 3.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.70

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

18.89

Elm.
Ded. 

2.900.00 -10 -1000000 0002.9B3+s2+h22
1.76-0.34 -1-1-1-1-1-2-1-1-2-1-1-12.1SP1+spe23
2.60-10000010-1-1000.002.6W3+h2+cd34

5 W3+tr1 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
01001010000 2.8000.202.6I3+pi26

2.6 -0.40 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 1 0 -1 0 07 I4+pi1 2.20
3.7 -0.20 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 NHS3 3.50

22.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.25
5.75

4.25 4.00 5.00 5.75 4.75 4.00 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75
4.00 3.75 5.00 5.25 4.25 3.75 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50
4.25 3.75 4.25 5.25 4.50 4.50 5.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.79
4.57
4.75

21.46

Choreography / Composition 6.00 4.25 4.00 5.00 5.50 4.50 4.00 5.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.750.80 4.71
Interpretation 5.25 4.75 3.75 4.50 5.25 4.50 4.50 5.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.000.80 4.79
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 18.89

Deductions: Time Violation: Make-Up: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.8338.55CZETeam Czech Republic 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

B4+s3+h21 3.7 -1.20 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 2.50

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

19.72

Elm.
Ded. 

1.43-0.57 -1-1 -1-2-1-1-1-2-1 -1-1-12.0I3+pi12
-0.3 2.10-0.20 0-1-100010-10002.6I4+pi23

3.901101001000000.203.7MF+form3+fm3+fm3+fm2+fm24
5 SP1+spe2 2.1 -0.09 -1 2.01-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1

0000-1011-100 3.50-1-0.203.7NHS36
2.6 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 07 W3+h2+cd3 2.60
2.0 -0.21 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 08 W3+tr1 1.79

22.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.50
5.50

4.75 5.75 4.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.50 4.00 6.00
4.00 5.75 4.50 5.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.75 4.00 5.75
4.75 6.00 5.00 5.00 5.75 4.50 4.50 5.25 5.75 4.00 6.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.96
4.68
5.04

19.83

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.25 5.75 4.75 5.25 5.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.75 4.25 6.000.80 4.86
Interpretation 5.75 4.75 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.75 3.75 6.000.80 5.11
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.72

Deductions: Time Violation: Make-Up: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.7333.30HUNTeam Hungary 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

B4+s2+h21 3.7 -0.10 0 1 0 0 -1 -2 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 3.60

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

14.57

Elm.
Ded. 

3.40-0.30 -1-1 -10-10-100 -1003.7NHS32
1.57-0.43 -1-1-1-1-10-1000-1-12.0W3+tr13
2.30-10-10-10-10-1000-0.302.6W3+h2+cd34

5 I4+pi1 2.6 -0.10 0 2.500 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0
000-1-10-10000 1.860-0.142.0I3+pi16

2.1 -0.60 -2 -2 -1 -2 0 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -27 SP1+spe2 1.50
3.7 -0.70 -1 -1 0 -2 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -18 MF+form3+fm3+fm2+fm3 3.00

22.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.75
3.50

2.50 4.00 4.75 4.00 3.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00
2.00 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.75
2.75 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.79
3.54
3.68

19.73

Choreography / Composition 4.00 2.25 4.00 4.50 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.000.80 3.68
Interpretation 3.50 2.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.750.80 3.54
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 14.57

Deductions: Time Violation: Make-Up: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.0132.99FRATeam France 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

W3+tr11 2.0 -0.07 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1.93

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

16.98

Elm.
Ded. 

2.600.00 00 00-10000 1002.6W3+h2+cd32
1.93-0.17 -1-1-10-10-11-10002.1NHS13
2.610-100-1-1-10-1000-0.292.9MF+form3+fm2+fm1+fm2+fm24

5 SP1+spe2 2.1 -0.26 -1 1.84-1 -1 -2 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1
00000000-100 2.6000.002.6I4+pi16

2.0 -0.50 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -27 I3+pi1 1.50
3.7 -1.40 -3 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2-0.38 B4+s2+h2 2.00

20.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.50
5.00

3.75 3.75 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.75
3.00 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.50
3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.29
4.11
4.32

17.01

Choreography / Composition 4.75 3.75 4.00 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.750.80 4.32
Interpretation 4.25 3.25 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.500.80 4.18
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.98

Deductions: Time Violation: Make-Up: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.8830.58AUTTeam Austria 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

W3+h2+cd31 2.6 -0.70 0 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.90

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

13.70

Elm.
Ded. 

1.71-0.29 0-1 -1-1-10-2-10 0002.0W3+tr12
2.600.00 0000000000002.6I3+pi23
2.000-1-1-10-1-21-10-10-0.602.6I4+pi24

5 MF+form3+fm2+fm1+fm3+fm2 -0.3 3.7 -0.70 0 2.70-1 0 -2 0 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
-10-1-1-1-10-1-10-1 2.240-0.362.9NHS26 -0.3

2.1 -0.26 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -17 SP1+spe2 1.84
2.1 -0.21 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -18 B3+s1+h2 1.89

20.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.75
4.00

3.25 3.25 3.50 4.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.75
3.00 3.25 3.00 4.00 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50
3.25 3.50 3.00 4.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.43
3.14
3.39

16.88

Choreography / Composition 5.00 3.75 3.25 4.50 4.25 3.25 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.500.80 3.68
Interpretation 4.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.00 3.00 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.750.80 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 13.70

Deductions: Time Violation: Make-Up: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.5430.52AUSTeam Australia 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

I4+pi21 2.6 -0.70 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.90

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

13.98

Elm.
Ded. 

1.86-0.14 -10 000-10-10 0002.0I3+pi12
3.20-0.50 00-10-1-100-10-1-13.7MF+form3+fm2+fm3+fm3+fm13
1.57-1-1-1-1-10-20-2000-0.432.0W3+tr14

5 W3+h2+cd3 2.6 -0.70 -1 1.90-1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1
-1-2-100-1-1-1-10-1 2.47-1-0.432.9B4+s1+h26

2.1 -0.26 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -17 NHS1 1.84
2.1 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -28 SP1+spe2 1.80

20.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.50
3.25

2.25 3.00 3.75 2.75 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50
2.00 3.25 4.00 2.50 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25
3.25 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.00 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.57
3.18
3.54

16.54

Choreography / Composition 4.00 3.00 3.50 5.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.250.80 3.61
Interpretation 3.50 3.25 3.50 4.50 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.750.80 3.57
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 13.98

Deductions: Time Violation: Make-Up: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.0230.50CROTeam Croatia 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

MF+form3+fm3+fm1+fm21 2.9 -0.50 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.40

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

14.48

Elm.
Ded. 

2.69-0.21 00 -1-1-1-100-1 0002.9B4+s1+h22
1.93-0.07 -100-100-1-100002.0W3+tr13
2.30-10-1-1-10-200000-0.302.6W3+h2+cd24

5 I3+pi1 2.0 -0.50 0 1.50-1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
-1-100-1-10-1-10-1 1.64-1-0.362.0I3+pi16

2.1 -0.34 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -17 NHS1 1.76
2.1 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -18 SP1+spe2 1.80

18.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.00
3.50
3.75

3.00 3.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50
2.75 3.50 4.00 3.00 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25
3.50 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.54
3.43
3.68

16.02

Choreography / Composition 3.75 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.250.80 3.75
Interpretation 3.00 3.25 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.250.80 3.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 14.48

Deductions: Time Violation: Make-Up: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Printed: 23.04.2005 14:22:20

 


